H H H H H H
H H H H H
H H H H H H
H H H H H
H H H H H H
H H H H H
H H H H H H
H H H H H

in mm
WIDTH
in mm
HEIGHT
in mm
FOOT
NOTES
MAXIMUM OVERALL DIMENSIONSBCI
GROUP
NO.
PROPOSITION 65 WARNING: Battery posts, terminals and related accessories contain lead and
lead compounds, chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and reproductive
harm. Batteries also contain other chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.
WASH HANDS AFTER HANDLING.
12-VOLT ULTIMATE® — AGM — ADVANCED GENERATION / A3™  TECHNOLOGY
    47           LN2         H5       9AGM47          600         100         690          60           39          99⁄16          242          67⁄8          175          71⁄2          190       13,17,22,38,39
    48           LN3         H6       9AGM48          760         120         875          70          46.5          11          278          67⁄8          175          71⁄2          190       13,17,22,38,39
    49           LN5         H8       9AGM49          850         170         975          92           58         1315⁄16        354          67⁄8          175          71⁄2          190       13,17,22,38,39
   94R          LN4         H7       9AGM94R        800         140         920          80           52         127⁄16         315          67⁄8          175          71⁄2          190     13,17,22,26,38,39
   95R          LN6         H9       9AGM95R        950         190        1050        105         64.5        151⁄2         394          67⁄8          175          71⁄2          190     13,17,22,24,38,39
12-VOLT ULTIMATE® ADVANCED GENERATION / A3™  TECHNOLOGY
   40R         LBN3        T6       640RMF          650         105         800          50           38           11          278          67⁄8          175          67⁄8          175            17,22,26
    41            —         T65      641MF             650         100         800          64           38         119⁄16         293          67⁄8          175          67⁄8          175                 22
    42          LBN2        T5       642MF             475          70          585          40           30          99⁄16          242          67⁄8          175          67⁄8          175                 —